PATENT ACCIONS 05/02/2011

103624294

Reserved MAY - 2 2011

5th Floor

		9,0111
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
Yung-Shung HSU		01/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Name:	Dongguan Jia Feng Mechanical Equipment Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Hua Nan Industrial Park, Liaobu Town, Dongguan City	
City:	Guangdong Province, China	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	523400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13086502	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(866)335-6496

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

434-962-7544

Email:

mail@jacksonipg.com

Correspondent Name: Demian K. Jackson

Address Line 1:

106 Starvale Lane

Address Line 4:

Shipman, VIRGINIA 22971

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7002.163
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Demian K. Jackson

Signature:		/Demian K. Jackson/	
Date:		04/15/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSGN_7002_163#page1.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID:	PAT1529624		
Receipt Date:	04/15/2011		
Fee Amount:	\$40		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we). Yung Shung HSU

whose post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in BAG SEALER AND ICL VENDING MACHINE USING THE SAME.

(Heremafter referred to as the	he INVENTION) for which an application for U	nited States Letters Patent was		
X executed on even date he	rewith			
_l executed on:				
[] filed on:	Serial No.,			
established by PC I Inter	national Patent Application No:			
WHEREAS.	Dongguan Jia Feng Mechanical Equipment Co	o., Ltd.		
whose post office address is	Hua Nan Industrial Park, I taobu Town, Dong	guan City, 523400 Guangdong Province, China		
hereinafter referred to as AS the worlds	SSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire rig	ht, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout		
do sell, assign and fransfer a States of America, including application, and the entire r inventor certificates in respi Convention and all other as- addition, utility models, pate said INVENTION.	into said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and any and all United States I effers Patent granteright, title and interest in and to the said INVEN set thereof and to claim priority pursuant to righaliable international conventions and treaties; alents of importation, revalidation patents and invented by agrees to execute any documents that	pt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we). ASSIGNOR, by these presents interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United doin any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissuc of said HON throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and its accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of entor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of legally may be required in connection with the filling, prosecution and		
INVENTION, including additions desideration. ASSIGNOI ASSIGNED by request docum further assurances and testi defense of any patent applic extend to ASSIGNOR's here. ASSIGNOR here referred to above to ASSIGNOI for the use and behoof of ASSIGNOI and enturely as the same	litional documents that may be required to affirication and agrees, without further consideration and nents and information concerning the INVENTI mony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may ation or patent encompassed within the terms of executors, administrators and other legal repulsy authorizes and requests the Commissioner of NEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title SSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors in would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this	Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and , to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as		
its recordal in the U.S. Pate	nt and Trademark Office.			
,	and the state of t	Address		
4ssignor Same Young Sh	ung HSI	Hua Nan Industrial Park, Liaobu Lown, Dongguan City 523400		
Where Signed		Guangdong Province, China		
Dongguan, Guangdong, C	hina			
Date January 18, 2011		Signature Yung-Shung Hou		
(Notarization preferred b	ut not required)			
Before me personally app				
	strument to be his (her) free act and deed this			
01	of			
A come tout				
Notare Public				
	My Commi	ission Expires:		

PATENT REEL: 026306 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 05/02/2011

| Continued on Next page